– Only $12.6MM of real estate loans (0.2% of gross loans) with an LTV

of 75% or more4

Low Loan Losses and Noncurrent Loans

NCOs / Average Loans1

1 “Industry” includes FDIC insured institutions from “FDIC Statistics At A Glance”

through September 30, 2023
2 Based on most recent Annual Loan Review

3 Based upon a sample size of 89% of loans adjusting between 2023 and 2025 with no increase in

rents or total income
4 Based on appraised value at origination

15

Noncurrent Loans / Loans

-0.50%

0.00%

0.50%

1.00%

1.50%

2.00%

2.50%

3.00%

2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023

FFIC Industry

0.00%

1.00%

2.00%

3.00%

4.00%

5.00%

6.00%

0.00%

20.00%

40.00%

60.00%

80.00%

100. 00%

120. 00%

2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023

FFIC Industry

Weighted average debt service ratios (DSR) for

Multifamily and  Investor CRE portfolios at ~1.8x2

- 200 bps shock increase in rates produces a weighted average DSR of ~1.33x3

- 10% increase in operating expense yields a weighted average DSR of ~1.59x3

- 200 bps shock increase in rates and 10% increase in operating expenses results in a

weighted average DSR ~1.193

- In all scenarios, weighted average LTV is less than 50%3

$22.97
$22.80

$23.14 $23.06
$23.21

10.52% 10.36% 10.36% 10.14% 10.25%

8.61% 8.56% 8.54% 8.51% 8.47%

0.00%

5.00%

10.00%

15.00%

20.00%

25.00%

30.00%

 $17. 00

 $18. 00

 $19. 00

 $20. 00

 $21. 00

 $22. 00

 $23. 00

 $24. 00

4Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23 4Q23

Book Value Per Share CET1 Ratio Leverage Ratio

Continued Strong Capital

16

Preserving Strong Capital

1.0% YoY Book Value Per Share Growth 1.0% YoY Increase in Tangible Book Value Per Share

$22.31
$22.14

$22.47 $22.39
$22.54

7.82%

7.72% 7.70%

7.56%

7.64%

6.90%

7.10%

7.30%

7.50%

7.70%

7.90%

8.10%

8.30%

8.50%

8.70%

 $15. 00

 $16. 00

 $17. 00

 $18. 00

 $19. 00

 $20. 00

 $21. 00

 $22. 00

 $23. 00

4Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23 4Q23

Tangible Book Value Per Share Tangible Common Equity/Tangible Assets

Increasing Liquidity and Low Uninsured and Uncollateralized Deposits

17

Preserving Our Strong Liquidity

Available Liquidity Increased YoY Low Levels of Uninsured and Uncollateralized Deposits

$3.6

$3.7
$3.7

$3.7

$4.1

42.7%

43.9%
43.7% 43.4%

47.9%

40.0%

42.0%

44.0%

46.0%

48.0%

50.0%

52.0%

54.0%

 3.3

 3.4

 3.5

 3.6

 3.7

 3.8

 3.9

 4.0

 4.1

 4.2

4Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23 4Q23

Total Availability of Cash Lines and Collateral  ($B)

Total Liquidity / Total Assets

$1.3

$1.1